1

3

4 5

7

6

9

8

11

10

13

12

1415

16

17 18

19

20

21

2223

24

25

[Commending the organizers of the first Alamo Square Movie Night]

Resolution commending the organizers of the first Alamo Square Movie Night

WHEREAS, On the night of October 19th, Alamo Square Park was transported to Casablanca in World War II; and,

WHEREAS, A large projection screen was erected on the Steiner and Hayes street side of Alamo Square Park so the neighborhood could come together to enjoy the classic film on a beautiful night in the park; and,

WHEREAS, Alaric Shorter and Guests entertained the crowd with a musical performance before the movie began; and,

WHEREAS, The Alamo Square Movie Night was initiated by Sean Boyle who worked with the Alamo Square Neighborhood Association and the Department of Recreation and Parks to make the idea a reality; and,

WHEREAS, Movie nights in San Francisco parks are becoming a citywide phenomenon with regular movie nights in Dolores Park and Washington Square; and

WHEREAS, Movie nights are an excellent way to bring neighbors together, develop neighborhood identity, and take back the night for safe and fun community activities; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisor of San Francisco commends the organizers of the first Alamo Square Movie Night for bringing a night of culture and community to the neighborhood; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors wishes the organizers luck in making Alamo Square Movie Night a regular institution in the park.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	061505	Date Passed:
Resolution commer	nding the organizers of th	ne first Alamo Square Movie Night.
November 7, 2006	Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED Ayes: 9 - Alioto-Pier, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - Daly Excused: 1 - Ammiano	
F	ïle No. 061505	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on November 7, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

NOV 1 7 2006 Date Approved